
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Notice of FRAUD - MHI/HFG 'Entitlement Form'
4 messages

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 28, 2025 at 10:13 AM
To: "Regimbald, Mathieu" <mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca>, mhi@multifaithhousing.ca, "Kritsch, Kelly"
<kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>

Dear Mathieu,  

I recently received the attached document from 100 Constellation Avenue.  You Will
notice that the Entitlement Form states that I am to provide You with a copy for My
Records.  I'm reporting five counts of fraud because I'm supposed to receive one of
these forms every year - this is the first time I have ever received one.

More alarming still, MHI and HFG are claiming to pay exactly $60. in UTILITIES which
are included in the subsidy amount the Beneficiary is Entitled to receive - same applies
to Apartment in insurance.  Apartment insurance and utilities are part of the 'House
Allowance' portion of Ontario Works and should NOT EVER be taking from the
Beneficiary's basic needs portion or they don't have sufficient wealth to eat.  

You Will notice that the Entitlement Form CLEARLY states that the subsidy amount
awarded is the cost of My rent, PLUS apartment insurance, PLUS utilities, MINUS the
$390 shelter cost from OW.

Either way, MHI is receiving an extra $60 a month for 'utilities', and they have never paid
any utilities for the Beneficiary EVER.  I believe that Kelly Kritsch from the city of Ottawa
is complicit in the grift.  Also note that the utilities portion paid is to include receipts as
attachments to prove the amounts.  There were no attachments to show how much they
are paying for 'utilities' because they are not paying any utilities, they are putting the
money in their own pocket.

Is there any One I am required to report the fraud of the City of Ottawa and Multifaith
Housing  Initiative?  Should I be reporting this to the police as well, or Will You take care
of that.

Please see attachment for evidence of the fraud.  They have already stolen $60 this
year.  Sarah Lorenz is the manager from MHI who was engaged in fraud previously,
though she insists she repaid the stolen money.  We both know that the stolen money
was only returned last week.  Now they appear to be setting their Self up for another
fraudulent scheme for the 25/26 year.

I look forward to hearing from You,



King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

Fraud in Subsidy Entitlement.jpg
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Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@bolt101a.mxthunder.net> Mon, Jul 28, 2025 at 10:14 AM
To: gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com

This is the mail system at host bolt101a.mxthunder.net.

I'm sorry to have to inform you that your message could not
be delivered to one or more recipients. It's attached below.

For further assistance, please send mail to postmaster.

If you do so, please include this problem report. You can
delete your own text from the attached returned message.

                   The mail system

<mhi@multifaithhousing.ca>: host
    multifaithhousing-ca.mail.protection.outlook.com[52.101.190.1] said: 550
    5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. For more information see
    https://aka.ms/EXOSmtpErrors [YT2PEPF000001CE.CANPRD01.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM
    2025-07-28T14:14:21.796Z 08DDCC35D95645B0] (in reply to RCPT TO command)

Final-Recipient: rfc822; mhi@multifaithhousing.ca
Original-Recipient: rfc822;mhi@multifaithhousing.ca
Action: failed
Status: 5.4.1
Remote-MTA: dns; multifaithhousing-ca.mail.protection.outlook.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. For
    more information see https://aka.ms/EXOSmtpErrors
    [YT2PEPF000001CE.CANPRD01.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM 2025-07-28T14:14:21.796Z
    08DDCC35D95645B0]

noname
4K

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 11:02 AM
To: "Regimbald, Mathieu" <mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca>, mhi@multifaithhousing.ca, "Kritsch, Kelly"
<kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>

Good morning, every One!

I couldn't help but wonder what the City of Ottawa's legal counsel Will have to say about
Home For Good and Multifaith Housing Initiative' constructive fraud.  I have been telling
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the City of Ottawa via both Home for Good and Ontario Works that utilities and rental
insurance are part of the housing allowance portion the Beneficiary is Entitled to and
that it those additional expenses One incurs by obtaining housing should not affect the
'Basic Needs' portion of funds received by the Beneficiary.

My legal and lawful arguments have continually been categorically ignored, and the
landlord, MHI and HFG not only appear to have known that this was True, but were
claiming to be paying these expenses so that they can put the money in their own
pockets while the Beneficiary's pay the same portion out of their 'Basic needs' depriving
them of wealth essential for food and other essentials necessary for optimal health and
personal dignity.

This is the first time I have received an Entitlement form since the initial subsidy was
approved, and it shows that MHI and HFG are planning to steal an additional $60 every
month, claiming they are using this money to pay the Beneficiary's utilities (hydro).

Also, You Will note that there are no 'attachments' to verify the amount that MHI is
receiving for utilities, and they also lied to Me about the cost of My rent.  Last form I
received showed that rent is $1142.00, not $1132.00 as claimed in the Entitlement form,
though You are receiving $1192.00, falsely claiming that $60 of that money is paying My
utility costs.

I presume that the reason MHI and HFG do not provide receipts to any One in receipt of
subsidy is because they are doing this with every One - double booking; claiming to pay
costs that are in fact coming out of the basic needs portion of Ottawa's most
marginalized minorities dependent on corrupt state Actors for their basic subsistence
and in violation of international Law.

Does the City of Ottawa's lawyer have anything to say about this?  I'd like the $60 that
was stolen from Me for the month of June returned to Me, and I would like to see the
'attachments' the city is relying on to support this 'Entitlement Notice'.

I look forward to hearing from You, Gen!  No wonder the City of Ottawa has so many
liars posing as lawyers, the entire city seems to be working some kind of grift against
Canada's People.  These criminal clowns must keep You very busy.

If I don't hear from You, Gen, I Will be filing a complaint against Your performance bond
with the LSO and it Will not be for a penny less than the $100,000,000.00 I'm entitled to
for being a victim of the City of Ottawa's fraud for the last seven years.

Have a wonderful morning, Gen,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]



Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@bolt101b.mxthunder.net> Tue, Jul 29, 2025 at 11:02 AM
To: gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com

This is the mail system at host bolt101b.mxthunder.net.

I'm sorry to have to inform you that your message could not
be delivered to one or more recipients. It's attached below.

For further assistance, please send mail to postmaster.

If you do so, please include this problem report. You can
delete your own text from the attached returned message.

                   The mail system

<mhi@multifaithhousing.ca>: host
    multifaithhousing-ca.mail.protection.outlook.com[52.101.190.2] said: 550
    5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. For more information see
    https://aka.ms/EXOSmtpErrors [YT2PEPF000001C9.CANPRD01.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM
    2025-07-29T15:02:45.092Z 08DDCE0FBAD2DBB2] (in reply to RCPT TO command)

Final-Recipient: rfc822; mhi@multifaithhousing.ca
Original-Recipient: rfc822;mhi@multifaithhousing.ca
Action: failed
Status: 5.4.1
Remote-MTA: dns; multifaithhousing-ca.mail.protection.outlook.com
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 5.4.1 Recipient address rejected: Access denied. For
    more information see https://aka.ms/EXOSmtpErrors
    [YT2PEPF000001C9.CANPRD01.PROD.OUTLOOK.COM 2025-07-29T15:02:45.092Z
    08DDCE0FBAD2DBB2]

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>
To: "Regimbald, Mathieu" <mathieu.regimbald@ottawa.ca>, mhi@multifaithhousing.ca, "Kritsch, Kelly"
<kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviève" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>
Cc: 
Bcc: 
Date: Tue, 29 Jul 2025 11:02:13 -0400
Subject: Re: Notice of FRAUD - MHI/HFG 'Entitlement Form'
Good morning, every One!

I couldn't help but wonder what the City of Ottawa's legal counsel Will have to say about
Home For Good and Multifaith Housing Initiative' constructive fraud.  I have been telling
the City of Ottawa via both Home for Good and Ontario Works that utilities and rental
insurance are part of the housing allowance portion the Beneficiary is Entitled to and
that it those additional expenses One incurs by obtaining housing should not affect the
'Basic Needs' portion of funds received by the Beneficiary.

My legal and lawful arguments have continually been categorically ignored, and the
landlord, MHI and HFG not only appear to have known that this was True, but were
claiming to be paying these expenses so that they can put the money in their own
pockets while the Beneficiary's pay the same portion out of their 'Basic needs' depriving
them of wealth essential for food and other essentials necessary for optimal health and
personal dignity.

This is the first time I have received an Entitlement form since the initial subsidy was
approved, and it shows that MHI and HFG are planning to steal an additional $60 every
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month, claiming they are using this money to pay the Beneficiary's utilities (hydro).

Also, You Will note that there are no 'attachments' to verify the amount that MHI is
receiving for utilities, and they also lied to Me about the cost of My rent.  Last form I
received showed that rent is $1142.00, not $1132.00 as claimed in the Entitlement form,
though You are receiving $1192.00, falsely claiming that $60 of that money is paying My
utility costs.

I presume that the reason MHI and HFG do not provide receipts to any One in receipt of
subsidy is because they are doing this with every One - double booking; claiming to pay
costs that are in fact coming out of the basic needs portion of Ottawa's most
marginalized minorities dependent on corrupt state Actors for their basic subsistence
and in violation of international Law.

Does the City of Ottawa's lawyer have anything to say about this?  I'd like the $60 that
was stolen from Me for the month of June returned to Me, and I would like to see the
'attachments' the city is relying on to support this 'Entitlement Notice'.

I look forward to hearing from You, Gen!  No wonder the City of Ottawa has so many
liars posing as lawyers, the entire city seems to be working some kind of grift against
Canada's People.  These criminal clowns must keep You very busy.

If I don't hear from You, Gen, I Will be filing a complaint against Your performance bond
with the LSO and it Will not be for a penny less than the $100,000,000.00 I'm entitled to
for being a victim of the City of Ottawa's fraud for the last seven years.

Have a wonderful morning, Gen,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

On Mon, Jul 28, 2025 at 10:13 AM King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Mathieu,  

I recently received the attached document from 100 Constellation Avenue.  You Will
notice that the Entitlement Form states that I am to provide You with a copy for My
Records.  I'm reporting five counts of fraud because I'm supposed to receive one of
these forms every year - this is the first time I have ever received one.

More alarming still, MHI and HFG are claiming to pay exactly $60. in UTILITIES which
are included in the subsidy amount the Beneficiary is Entitled to receive - same
applies to Apartment in insurance.  Apartment insurance and utilities are part of the
'House Allowance' portion of Ontario Works and should NOT EVER be taking from the
Beneficiary's basic needs portion or they don't have sufficient wealth to eat.  

mailto:gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com


You Will notice that the Entitlement Form CLEARLY states that the subsidy amount
awarded is the cost of My rent, PLUS apartment insurance, PLUS utilities, MINUS the
$390 shelter cost from OW.

Either way, MHI is receiving an extra $60 a month for 'utilities', and they have never
paid any utilities for the Beneficiary EVER.  I believe that Kelly Kritsch from the city of
Ottawa is complicit in the grift.  Also note that the utilities portion paid is to include
receipts as attachments to prove the amounts.  There were no attachments to show
how much they are paying for 'utilities' because they are not paying any utilities, they
are putting the money in their own pocket.

Is there any One I am required to report the fraud of the City of Ottawa and Multifaith
Housing  Initiative?  Should I be reporting this to the police as well, or Will You take
care of that.

Please see attachment for evidence of the fraud.  They have already stolen $60 this
year.  Sarah Lorenz is the manager from MHI who was engaged in fraud previously,
though she insists she repaid the stolen money.  We both know that the stolen money
was only returned last week.  Now they appear to be setting their Self up for another
fraudulent scheme for the 25/26 year.

I look forward to hearing from You,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean


